

SOUTHERN RAILWAY

CHENNAI/ DIV



ID: 2024409312

Office Of: Divisional Railway Manager, Personnel Branch, Chennai Division,

Chennai-600003.

Date : 01-08-

2024

Office Order No.: M/P/T(TRAIN MANAGER)/OPTG/161/2024

Sub: Inter Railway Mutual Transfer of Train Manager Category-Reg.

Ref: HRMS application No. MT00025649.

Shri. Amit Singh Rawal (PF. No. 15229808174), Goods Train Manager of MAS Division, Southern Railway in Level 6 of 7th CPC Pay Matrix is transferred to Secunderabad Division, South Central Railway on Inter Railway Mutual Transfer with Shri. Chezian Karthikeyan (PF. No.24229809567), Goods Train Manager of Secunderabad Division, South Central Railway on Same Pay and Level, on his request.

| Sr | | Sub Type / | Existing Particular | Revised Particular | Employee | Employee | Remarks |
|-----|--------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|
| No. | HRMS ID / Employee No / Community | W.E.F | Department / Designation Zone /Division/Station/Office/Section BU Pay Level/Basic Pay | Department / Designation Zone /Division/Station/Office/Section BU Pay Level/Basic Pay | Signature | Photo | |
| 1 | AMIT SINGH RAWAL / IXBNWG / 15229808174 / GEN | Mutual Transfer - Inter-Railway / 01-08-2024 | OPERATING / GOODS TRAIN MANAGER SR / MASD / TVT / SS/O/TVT / 0602551 5 / 30100 | OPERATING / GOODS TRAIN MANAGER SCR / SCD / / - NA 5 / 30100 | Amit gigh Rawd | | IRMT to Secunderabad Division, South Central Railway. |

The above mutual transfer is agreed to on the following conditions:

- 1. The above Inter Railway Mutual transfer is ordered on fulfillment of conditions as stipulated in Railway Board's letter No. E (NG)I-2004/TR/16/dated 22.10.2007(RBE No. 134/2007).
- 2. He should be free from DAR/VIG/SPE cases on the date of relief.
- 3 The above employee will take his seniority in the new seniority unit to which he is transferred as per extant orders applicable to mutual transfers; he will either retain his own seniority or take the seniority of the other in the new unit whichever is lower.
- 4. He will not seek re-transfer to his parent unit/Railway at a later date.
- 5 As the transfer is ordered on his own request, he will not be eligible for transfer grant, joining time etc., on transfer account.
- 6. He will retain his lien in the parent cadre till he is permanently absorbed in the new seniority unit to which he is posted. The employee may be relieved to this office with proper identification Memo and attested passport size photograph, signature, thumb impression to this Office, in terms Of instructions contained in Railway board's letter dated 21.11.2001. (RBE No. 229/2001).

This has the approval of the Competent Authority.

Digitally Signed. Name: K SRIRANGANAYAKI (IHOIRH) Date: 01-Aug-2024 17:04:27

Location: MASD/SR

(K. SRIRANGANAYAKI)

APO/T/MAS

/Sr.DPO/MAS

File Reference No.: SR-MAS0PERS(TFCC)/189/2021, 188556

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

Sr.DOM/MAS, Sr.DFM/MAS,
SS/TVT, He will please relieve the employee with a photograph duly attested by the supervisor,
Ch.OS/TFC Bills, Qtrs, DAR, PASS, OPTG Branch, CP CELL,
0.0 File, Guide File, Employee concerned,
TI/OT CELL,
DS/SRMU,
DS/AI-SC/ST REA
DS/AIOBC REA.

(K. SRIRANGANAYAKI) APO/T/MAS /Sr.DPO/MAS